
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029709-2025 

Tender

Diving Awareness Training Course Delivery

Submarine Delivery Agency

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029709
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052c08 
Published 4 June 2025, 9:28am

Scope 

Description

The Submarine Delivery Agency (SDA) have a continued requirement to raise staff
awareness 

of Diving including the risks involved with Diving activity. It is apparent that personnel
should not 

procure diving services, without having a level of awareness around what is involved and
what 

is entailed with this, and as diving is considered a high risk to life activity, the SDA seeks 

someone with the appropriate level of Suitably Qualified and Experienced Personnel
(SQEP) to 

develop and conduct an onsite training course to cover this activity and cover the
essential 

criteria.

This course will be directed at persons directly or indirectly involved in diving contracts

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029709-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029709-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

and or 

managing diving operations on behalf of the SDA. Diving Safety Awareness Training is a
course 

to familiarise non-diving personnel with commercial diving legislation, guidance &
standards, 

working processes, emergency preparedness, hazards, equipment types, safe working
practice

and laws of physics, ways to assure diving is being conducted safely.

Total value (estimated)

£36,000 excluding VAT

£37,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 November 2027

2 years, 3 months, 28 days

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

There is the option of an additional two years, uncommitted and unfunded.

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

98363000 - Diving services

80414000 - Diving-school services

80000000 - Education and training services

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

7 July 2025, 11:59pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=tru
e&_ncp=1749025586928.839726-1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Technical weighting including Social value equals 70% and Commercial weighting at

https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1749025586928.839726-1
https://contracts.mod.uk/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1749025586928.839726-1


Page 4 to 5

30%. All bids will be evaluated against the criteria listed within the ITT

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Submarine Delivery Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHX-4625-LVPD

Abbeywood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

United Kingdom

Email: katie.thomas150@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/submarine-delivery-agency

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

mailto:katie.thomas150@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/submarine-delivery-agency


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Submarine Delivery Agency


		2026-02-24T22:19:49+0000
	TCPDF




